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Direction
Merkendorf Hauptstr. — Dinkelsbühl ZOB(Schweden-
wiese)

26 stops

Open route schedule

Merkendorf Hauptstr.

Triesdorf

Triesdorf/Weidenb. Markgr.str.

Weidenbach Schule

Weidenbach Wannenweg

Ornbau Ortsmitte

Obermühle (b. Ornbau)

Arberg Kriegerdenkmal

Birkach (b. Bechhofen)

Königshofen (Heide) Dorfstr.

Bechhofen (Lkr. AN) Marktplatz

Forndorf

Wieseth Brücke

Burk (Lkr. AN) Wiesether Str.

Matzmannsdorf Mitte

Langfurth Friedhof

Langfurth Oberkemmather Str.

Abzw. Oberkemmathen

Oberkemmathen Mitte

Witzmannsmühle Ortsrand

Haslach (b. Dürrwangen)

Route schedule
Merkendorf Hauptstr. — Dinkelsbühl ZOB(Schweden-
wiese)

Monday —

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday —

Saturday 08:55-16:55

Sunday 08:55-16:55

Route info

Direction: Merkendorf Hauptstr.

Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 1 hour 14 min
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Halsbach Abzw. Haslach

Mutschach

Dinkelsbühl Bechhofener Str.

Dinkelsbühl Am Stauferwall

Dinkelsbühl ZOB(Schwedenwiese)



Direction
Dinkelsbühl ZOB(Schwedenwiese) — Merkendorf Haupt-
str.

25 stops

Open route schedule

Dinkelsbühl ZOB(Schwedenwiese)

Dinkelsbühl Am Stauferwall

Dinkelsbühl Bechhofener Str.

Halsbach Abzw. Haslach

Haslach (b. Dürrwangen)

Witzmannsmühle Ortsrand

Oberkemmathen Mitte

Abzw. Oberkemmathen

Langfurth Oberkemmather Str.

Langfurth Friedhof

Matzmannsdorf Mitte

Burk (Lkr.An) Bechhofener Str.

Wieseth Brücke

Forndorf

Bechhofen (Lkr. AN) Marktplatz

Königshofen (Heide) Dorfstr.

Birkach (b. Bechhofen)

Arberg Kriegerdenkmal

Obermühle (b. Ornbau)

Gern

Ornbau Ortsmitte

Weidenbach Wannenweg

Triesdorf/Weidenb. Markgr.str.

Triesdorf

Route schedule
Dinkelsbühl ZOB(Schwedenwiese) — Merkendorf Haupt-
str.

Monday —

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday —

Saturday 07:35-15:35

Sunday 07:35-15:35

Route info

Direction: Dinkelsbühl ZOB(Schwedenwiese)

Stops: 25

Trip Duration: 1 hour 16 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-827-2568778330-749671400


Merkendorf Hauptstr.

827 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Ansbach

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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